## St. Patrick Catholic Community

Little Lambs Nursery Registration Form

The Little Lambs Nursery is for children ages 1 through 3 during the 10:00AM Mass.

## **Registration Process:**

Mother's Name:

- 1. Complete one form per child, making sure you sign the Waiver and Photo Release on the back page
- 2. Bring the registration form with you on your first visit to the nursery. *Little Lambs Nursery* will keep this copy on file.

Father's Name:

Street Address:	City/State: Zip Code:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Email:	
Child's Name:	Check One: □ Male □ Female
Child's Date of Birth: mm/dd/yyyy	
Allergies: Food & medication.	
Please list any learning or emotional needs that your chil	a s teacher should be made aware of.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ <u>WAIVER</u> CAREFULLY I agree not to hold St. Patrick Catholic Community or any or financially liable for any illness, accident or injury to my Lambs Nursery class. I will not leave the grounds of St. Pagrounds. If my child should become ill or be injured and I employee or volunteer of Little Lambs Nursery may, without treatment that he or she in conscience deems in the best in	y child that may occur before, during, or after any Little trick Catholic Community while my child is on the cannot be contacted immediately, I agree that an out liability, act in my stead in consenting to any medical
WAIVER: By my signature below, I acknowledge that I its provisions. As well, I have read and agree to the gene	
Name of Child:	Printed Name of Parent or Guardian:
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:

Updated: December 15, 2021

## St. Patrick Catholic Community Little Lambs Nursery

## **Photo Release Agreement:**

The UNDERSIGNED gives THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF DALLAS and/or ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC COMMUNITY, its legal representatives, successors and all persons or corporations acting with their permission, to videotape, copyright and/or use, and/or publish photographic portraits or pictures of my child, and the negatives, transparencies, prints or digital information pertaining to them. In still single, multiple, moving or video format, or in which my child may be included in whole or part, or composite, or name and to make recordings of his/her voice for the purpose of creating videos and other media used in the development for THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF DALLAS and/or ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC COMMUNITY in any and all media and manner.

I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect and approve the finished product or copy that may be used in connection with an image that the Diocese or Parish has taken of my child or the use to which it may be applied. I further acknowledge that I will not be compensated for these uses, and that the Diocese and/or St. Patrick Catholic Community exclusively owns the rights to the images and recordings.

The UNDERSIGNED RELEASES THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF DALLAS and/or ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC COMMUNITY, its successors, employees, and agents from any and all claims for compensation, damages, or rights to monies arising out of the use by THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF DALALS and/or ST. PATRICK CATHOLIC COMMUNITY or any other parties whom such videos, images, or other media of the child of the UNDERSIGNED have been distributed.

PHOTO RELEASE: By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the Photo Release

Agreement and agree to its provisions.	
Name of Child:	
Printed Name of Parent or Guardian:	
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:
□ I do not wish to sign the photo release.	
Handbook Agreement:	
	the appropriate space below that I have read, understand, and agree t s, policies, procedures and other information provided to me by St. ittle Lambs Nursery.
Name of Child:	Printed Name of Parent or Guardian:
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:

Updated: December 15, 2021